
Housing Authority of the  
City of Pittsburgh 

Contracting Officer 
412 Boulevard of the Allies, 6th Floor 

Pittsburgh, PA 15219 
(412) 456-5116 
www.hacp.org 

March 19, 2025 
 

Renovation of 10 Scattered Site Homes Rebid 
IFB #600-31-24-REBID 

ADDENDUM NO. 2 
This addendum issued March 19, 2025, becomes in its entirety a part of the Invitation for Bid IFB #600-
31-24-REBID as is fully set forth herein: 
 
Item 1: The non-mandatory Pre-Bid Meeting previously scheduled will also have a virtual option 
to attend via Zoom link, see information below: 
 

Meeting ID: 830 692 44593 
Passcode: 295473 
Dial in: +1 301 715 8592 US (Washington DC) 

 
https://hacp-org.zoom.us/j/83069244593?pwd=HfqqA6ijfLrjDTL8qBzODqfwYHdUBm.1 

 
Item 2: The due date, time, and location remain unchanged on April 8, 2025, at 10:00 a.m., at the 
HACP Procurement Dept., 412 Boulevard of the Allies 6th Floor, Pittsburgh, PA 15219. 
 
Item 3:  The Housing Authority of the City of Pittsburgh will only accept physical bids dropped 
off in person from 8:00 AM until the closing time of 10:00 a.m. on April 8, 2025, in the lobby of the 
One Stop Shop at 412 Boulevard of the Allies, Pittsburgh, PA 15219.  

 
Bids may still be submitted electronically via: 

https://www.dropbox.com/request/aLQM7NXxgUWtbfE9oRBJ 
 
Sealed bids may still be mailed via USPS at which time they will be Time and Date Stamped at 

412 Boulevard of the Allies, 6th Floor - Procurement, Pittsburgh, PA 15219.  All bids must be received 
at the above address no later than April 8, 2025, at 10:00 a.m. regardless of the selected delivery 
mechanism.  

END OF ADDENDUM NO. 2 

 
               
Mr. Brandon Havranek       Date 
Associate Director of Procurement/Contracting Officer 

03-20-25

https://hacp-adobe.na4.documents.adobe.com/verifier?tx=CBJCHBCAABAAphFGdgxG6c7GwYyigYPBGqEjcAXI0Sx7


Addendum #2 IFB#600-31-24-Rebid 10
Renovation of 10 Scattered Site Homes
Final Audit Report 2025-03-20

Created: 2025-03-19

By: Corey Mitchell (corey.mitchell@hacp.org)

Status: Signed

Transaction ID: CBJCHBCAABAAphFGdgxG6c7GwYyigYPBGqEjcAXI0Sx7

"Addendum #2 IFB#600-31-24-Rebid 10 Renovation of 10 Scatt
ered Site Homes" History

Document created by Corey Mitchell (corey.mitchell@hacp.org)
2025-03-19 - 5:26:35 PM GMT- IP address: 208.40.137.36

Document emailed to Brandon Havranek (brandon.havranek@hacp.org) for signature
2025-03-19 - 5:27:14 PM GMT

Email viewed by Brandon Havranek (brandon.havranek@hacp.org)
2025-03-20 - 11:51:31 AM GMT- IP address: 74.125.210.71

Document e-signed by Brandon Havranek (brandon.havranek@hacp.org)
Signature Date: 2025-03-20 - 11:52:37 AM GMT - Time Source: server- IP address: 208.40.137.36

Agreement completed.
2025-03-20 - 11:52:37 AM GMT


		2025-03-20T11:52:39+0000
	Certified by Adobe Acrobat Sign




